
Wayne St. (MI) (14-6,7-4 GLIAC) -vs- Purdue Northwest (9-12,4-7 GLIAC)
02/03/24 at PNW Fitness and Recreation Center, Hammond, IN

 
 

 
 
Wayne St. (MI) 67

Purdue Northwest 55

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: PNW Fitness and Recreation Center, Hammond, IN
Referees: Abby Burmeister, Justin Jackson, Jennifer Washo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wayne St. (MI) 22 13 16 16 67
Purdue Northwest 20 10 10 15 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Lutchka,Gabi * 37 6-11 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 1 0 2 12
23 Tripp,Shea * 31 4-9 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 3 3 4 0 3 11
30 McArthur,Kate * 34 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 4 3 2 0 5 8
05 Thompson,Taylor * 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
04 Fugate,Becca * 19 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 3
21 Ferguson,McKenna 22 4-6 1-1 5-5 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
42 Miller,Mackenzie 12 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
02 Leister,Alyssa 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 Polk,ZaMaria 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Shagena,Ally 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Ayrault,Annabel 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Luse,Thaya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 5-13 8-9 9-25 34 14 13 11 0 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-5   60.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 27-58   46.6% 5-13   38.5% 8-9   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Shaw,Dash * 37 8-11 3-4 3-3 0-3 3 3 2 6 0 0 22
23 Jackson,Kennedy * 29 5-6 2-2 3-3 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 0 15
02 Newsom,Cherrelle * 36 3-10 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 9
40 Simmons,Mercedes * 38 2-10 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 1 3 2 4 0 7
15 Hawthorne,Lauren * 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 1 0 0
04 Barnard,Alyssa 11 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Schmidt,Kylie 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0
11 McDowell,Abbie 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Butler,Syria 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-44 8-19 9-11 1-23 24 15 14 17 5 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-8   37.50% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-7   57.14% 2-2   100.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 19-44   43.2% 8-19   42.1% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
09:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DASH

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:29

09:29 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:08 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,DASH

GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint) 08:53 2-6 H 4
08:33 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
GOOD 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE 08:24 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI --

08:07 MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 07:57 7-6 V 1

07:48 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH
STEAL  by TRIPP,SHEA 07:48
MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
07:19 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
06:44 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
06:26 FOUL  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
06:26 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
06:26 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 06:26
SUB IN by LEISTER,ALYSSA 06:26
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE 06:26
REBOUND OFF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS LAYUP by MCARTHUR,KATE(in the paint) 06:26

06:26 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
REBOUND OFF by MCARTHUR,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by FUGATE,BECCA 06:26 10-10
ASSIST  by MCARTHUR,KATE --

06:04 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint) 05:44 12-13 H 1
FOUL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 05:30

05:26 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
STEAL  by FUGATE,BECCA 05:26
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,BECCA(in the paint) 05:19
REBOUND OFF by TRIPP,SHEA --

05:16 FOUL  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
GOOD FT by TRIPP,SHEA 04:57 13-13
GOOD FT by TRIPP,SHEA 04:45 14-13 V 1

04:44 SUB OUT by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
04:44 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
04:44 SUB IN by BUTLER,SYRIA
04:44 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
04:41 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SYRIA

STEAL  by TRIPP,SHEA 04:41
04:41 FOUL  by BUTLER,SYRIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by LUTCHKA,GABI 04:41
SUB IN by MILLER,MACKENZIE 04:41



04:41 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by LEISTER,ALYSSA 04:41 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by TRIPP,SHEA --

04:40 17-15 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by TRIPP,SHEA 04:15
03:58 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
FOUL  by LEISTER,ALYSSA 03:58

03:58 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
TURNOVER  by MCARTHUR,KATE 03:54

03:52 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SYRIA
03:52 SUB OUT by BUTLER,SYRIA
03:52 SUB IN by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

TURNOVER  by TRIPP,SHEA 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
03:29 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:14 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by FUGATE,BECCA --

02:57 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
02:57 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
02:39 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
FOUL  by TRIPP,SHEA 02:29
TURNOVER  by TRIPP,SHEA 02:29
SUB OUT by LEISTER,ALYSSA 02:29
SUB IN by LUTCHKA,GABI 02:29

02:12 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE --

02:01 FOUL  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
02:01 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
02:01 SUB IN by BARNARD,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by FUGATE,BECCA 02:01
SUB IN by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 02:01
GOOD FT by TRIPP,SHEA 02:01 20-20
MISS FT by TRIPP,SHEA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
01:48 MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACKENZIE 01:25 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI --

00:52 MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
TURNOVER  by LUTCHKA,GABI 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
00:26 MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,KATE 00:26
SUB IN by AYRAULT,ANNABEL 00:26
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

00:10 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH
09:26 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint) 09:11 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA --

08:52 24-25 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTCHKA,GABI 08:35 26-25 V 1
08:11 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACKENZIE 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
07:50 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
07:30 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH

STEAL  by TRIPP,SHEA 07:30
MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ANNABEL 07:19
REBOUND OFF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

06:44 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DASH
REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 06:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:29 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
06:29 SUB OUT by SHAW,DASH
06:29 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

SUB OUT by TRIPP,SHEA 06:29
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACKENZIE 06:29
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 06:29
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE 06:29
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 06:22 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI --
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 06:05
SUB IN by TRIPP,SHEA 06:05
FOUL  by TRIPP,SHEA 06:05

06:04 TURNOVER  by BARNARD,ALYSSA
STEAL  by LUTCHKA,GABI 06:04
SUB OUT by TRIPP,SHEA 06:00
SUB IN by POLK,ZAMARIA 06:00

05:55 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
05:55 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by AYRAULT,ANNABEL(in the paint) 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ANNABEL 05:47
SUB IN by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 05:47

05:28 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
STEAL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 05:28
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,ZAMARIA(in the paint) 05:10 30-25 V 5

04:52 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
04:06 MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
TURNOVER  by POLK,ZAMARIA 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by BARNARD,ALYSSA
03:45 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
03:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY
03:45 SUB IN by SHAW,DASH

SUB OUT by POLK,ZAMARIA 03:45
SUB IN by LUSE,THAYA 03:45

03:27 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE --
02:52 FOUL  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
02:52 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
02:52 SUB IN by BARNARD,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 02:52 31-25 V 6
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 02:52 32-25 V 7

02:26 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH
STEAL  by LUTCHKA,GABI 02:26

02:26 FOUL  by BARNARD,ALYSSA
02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

01:59 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by LUSE,THAYA --

01:41 FOUL  by SHAW,DASH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 01:41
SUB IN by SHAGENA,ALLY 01:41
GOOD 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE 01:36 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by SHAGENA,ALLY --

01:12 35-27 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BARNARD,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

FOUL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 01:12
01:12 MISS FT by BARNARD,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI --
MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH
FOUL  by LUSE,THAYA 00:56
SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,KATE 00:56
SUB IN by FUGATE,BECCA 00:56

00:45 35-30 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,DASH

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNARD,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by SHAGENA,ALLY 10:00
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by LUSE,THAYA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by TRIPP,SHEA 10:00
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

09:47 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 09:26 37-30 V 7

09:03 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
STEAL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 09:03
GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:57 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by TRIPP,SHEA --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
08:08 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DASH

-- ASSIST  by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,BECCA 07:48



-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
07:27 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:11 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by TRIPP,SHEA --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
06:41 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
06:41 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
06:41 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

GOOD JUMPER by LUTCHKA,GABI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:34 43-35 V 8
06:00 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 05:37

05:22 43-37 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,BECCA(in the paint) 05:04
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:59 45-37 V 8

04:30 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR 04:12
SUB IN by MILLER,MACKENZIE 04:12

03:58 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
STEAL  by FUGATE,BECCA 03:58

03:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:29 FOUL  by SHAW,DASH
03:28 SUB OUT by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
03:28 SUB IN by BUTLER,SYRIA

TURNOVER  by MCARTHUR,KATE 03:18
03:18 STEAL  by BUTLER,SYRIA

FOUL  by TRIPP,SHEA 03:09
SUB OUT by TRIPP,SHEA 03:09
SUB IN by LEISTER,ALYSSA 03:09

03:09 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,BECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:32 47-37 V 10

02:14 47-39 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SYRIA
01:42 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH

STEAL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 01:42
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACKENZIE 01:30
FOUL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 01:20

01:06 FOUL  by BUTLER,SYRIA
01:06 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SYRIA

SUB OUT by LUTCHKA,GABI 01:06
SUB IN by SHAGENA,ALLY 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:56 49-39 V 10

00:43 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,BECCA(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SYRIA
FOUL  by MILLER,MACKENZIE 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES



SUB OUT by FUGATE,BECCA 00:08
SUB IN by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 00:08

00:02 FOUL  by BUTLER,SYRIA
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 00:02 50-40 V 10
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 00:02 51-40 V 11

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
10:00 SUB OUT by BUTLER,SYRIA
10:00 SUB IN by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

SUB OUT by SHAGENA,ALLY 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by TRIPP,SHEA 10:00
SUB IN by LUTCHKA,GABI 10:00

09:38 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
09:38 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
09:38 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint) 09:31 53-40 V 13
09:31 FOUL  by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 09:31 54-40 V 14
09:09 FOUL  by SHAW,DASH
09:09 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH

MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

08:50 54-43 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

08:13 54-45 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

FOUL  by LEISTER,ALYSSA 08:13
08:13 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint) 07:57 56-46 V 10
07:29 56-49 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE

-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 07:12

07:12 BLOCK  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS LAYUP by MCARTHUR,KATE(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
FOUL  by LUTCHKA,GABI 06:53

06:53 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
06:53 56-51 V 5 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:46
TURNOVER  by TRIPP,SHEA 06:30

06:00 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCARTHUR,KATE(in the paint) 05:35 58-51 V 7

05:09 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SHEA --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by LEISTER,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by LEISTER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOM,CHERRELLE
04:26 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LEISTER,ALYSSA 04:26
SUB IN by SHAGENA,ALLY 04:26
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH
03:59 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KENNEDY



STEAL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 03:59
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA 03:44 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI --

03:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:20 TURNOVER  by SHAW,DASH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:50
02:29 61-53 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 01:59 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by MCARTHUR,KATE --

01:37 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIPP,SHEA(in the paint) 01:12 65-53 V 12
ASSIST  by MCARTHUR,KATE --

00:53 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KENNEDY
STEAL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 00:53
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint) 00:23 67-53 V 14
FOUL  by MCARTHUR,KATE 00:12

00:12 67-54 V 13 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
00:12 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY


